

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7295-7297/2012(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA  
No.2095/1997,RFA No.3626/1998RFA No.661/1999 of The HIGH COURT  
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOSHIAR SINGH(D) THR. LRS. &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln.)Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Manhas, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners is  
directed to produce the order passed by the High  
Court accepting the application under Order 41 Rule  
27 CPC.

List the matters after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)  
Court Master