

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23639-23641/2012

HOSHIAR SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18183-18201 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 236-241 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 243-251 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33394-33399 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3911 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 3911 of 2013

Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.23639-23641/2012

Proper proof of service on respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Necessary proof be filed by next date.

-2-

Item No.57

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.33394-33399/2012

Service report in respect of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.18183-18201/2012

In these batch of matters, it appears that notices to respondents were issued on 14.1.2013 and the same are awaited.

SLP(C) NO.236-241, 243-251 OF 2013

In these batch of matters, it appears that notices to respondents were issued on 14.1.2013 and 22.1.2013 respectively and the same are awaited.

List again on 22.3.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj