

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18183-18201/2012

RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.ETC.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos.236-241,3911,1469,11972-11975 and 11978-11988/2013  
(with office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.236-241/2013

These matters are complete category matters and shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected matters get ready.

Item No.33

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.18183-18201/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 is directed to file the deficit court fee of Rs.144/- in respect of the vakalatnama by the next date.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars of the unserved respondent Nos.1 and 4 to 6 in SLP(C) No.18199 and the respondent Nos.1 and 4 in SLP(C) No.18201/2012 within a period of two weeks.

SLP(C) No.1469/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondent - State of Punjab are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that service is complete and the counter affidavit has been filed.

Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected matters get ready.

SLP(C) No.11972-75 and 11978-88/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that these matters are updated for being listed

Item No.33

-3-

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/direction.  
Registry to process the same accordingly.

SLP(C) No.3911/2013

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to file the process fee and the spare copies of the SLP within a period of two weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall be followed on the next date.

List again on 7.2.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd