

|
ITEM NO.6[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 7-8 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23639-23641/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No.2095/1997, RFA No.3626/1998 AND RFA No.661/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOSHIAR SINGH(D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention and exemption from filing official translation and office report)

Date:24/01/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Intervenor (s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Place the applications for intervention along with the Special Leave Petitions. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SURESH KUMAR VERMA]
| | COURT MASTER