

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18183-18201/2012

RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITHSLP(C) No.3911/2013

(with office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Kuldip Singh, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file the deficit court fee of Rs.144/- on his vakalatnama within four weeks. Counter affidavit has been already filed on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.4 to 6 in SLP(C) No.18199/2012 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C)No. 18201/2012 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service on furnishing their fresh and complete particulars within three weeks.

Item No.35

-2-

So far as the remaining matters are concerned, the status of the respondents is shown in the Tabular Chart, a perusal of which indicates that service in all the matters is complete barring SLP(C) No.18199/2012 and 18201/2012 in respect of which necessary direction has been already passed above.

SLP(C) No.3911/2013

Despite specific directions passed on the last date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 9.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR