

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014  
CC 1537-1541/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in RFA No.5449/2008,RFA No.5450/2008RFA No.5451/2008RFA No.5567/2008RFA No.5568/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA CHAND & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1-5  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Bali,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Aditya Soni,Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title be amended accordingly.

List and tag with SLP(C)No.11978-11988/2013.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar