

SECTION IVB

Listed on 08.09.2014

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.22
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-17.

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC NOS. 14201
-14217 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rajesh Kumar Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petitions are filed by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate on 30.07.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 20.12.2011 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 1597 of 2002 (O&M), 1598 of 2002 (O&M), 1599 of 2002 (O&M), 1600 of 2002 (O&M), 1601 of 2002 (O&M), 1602 of 2002 (O&M), 1603 of 2002 (O&M), 1604 of 2002 (O&M), 1605 of 2002 (O&M), 1606 of 2002 (O&M), 1607 of 2002 (O&M), 1608 of 2002 (O&M), 1609 of 2002 (O&M), 1610 of 2002 (O&M), 1611 of 2002 (O&M), 1613 of 2012 (O&M) and 1614 of 2002 (O&M).

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 21667-21674 of 2014 @ CC Nos. 11413-11420 of 2014 Entitled Punjab State Etc. Etc. Versus Sulakhan Singh Etc. Etc. arising out of common Order was directed on 04.08.2014 by Hon'ble The Chief Justice, and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman. (Copy of order dated 04.08.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that notice in SLP(C) Nos. 11972-11975 of 2013 @ CC Nos. 5680-5683 of 2013 Entitled State Of Punjab & Ors. Versus Kartar Singh & Ors. Etc arising out of common followed Judgment was directed on 15.03.2013 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice P. Sathasivam and Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. Y. Eqbal. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 15.03.2013 is annexed as Annexure P-6 at page no. 182 in the paper books). (Main SLP(C) Nos. 23639-23641 of 2012)

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh