

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3911/2013

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(with office report on default)

Date : 19/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed further one week's time to file the proof of cost of Rs.1,000/-, directed to be deposited vide order dated 30<sup>th</sup> April, 2014.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master