

SECTION IVB

Listed on 7.11.2014

Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.24
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-18.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS. 17272-17289 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ram Piari & Ors. Etc.Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate on 10.09.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 27.09.2011 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 1024, 1025, 1026, 1027 and 1028 of 2010(O&M), 5247, 5248, 5249, 5250, 5251, 5252, 5253, 5254, 5255, 5256, 5257, 5258 & 5259 of 2009 (O&M) barred by time by 989 days along with the applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 25701-25718 of 2014 @ CC Nos. 15320-37 of 2014 Entitled Punjab State & Ors Vs. Usha Rani Etc Etc arising out of common order was directed on 08.09.2014 by Hon'ble the then Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman. SLP is pending after notice (Copy of order dated 08.09.2014 is enclosed herewith).(Main matter SLP (C) Nos. 25612-28 of 2014)

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR