

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 12-22/2014 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11978-11988/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2011 in RFA No. 2736, 2737, 2741, 2747, 2749, 2751, 2753, 2756, 2758, 2761 & 2763 of 2006 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIWAN CHAND & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(for stay and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG Pb
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Ms. Christine Acy Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Manhas, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post along with all connected appeals on a
non-miscellaneous day in the third week of January, 2015.

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the
Execution Petitions will not be pressed till that time.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.11.25
13:14:57 IST
(USHA BHARDWAJ)

Reason:

AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)