

SECTION IVB

Listed on 1.12.2014

Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No.25

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-16.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NOS.19134-19149 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kishori Lal & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petitions are filed by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate on 08.10.2014 against the Judgment and Order dated 31.05.2012 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in RFA Nos. 2157, 2158, 2159, 2160, 2161, 2162, 2163, 2164, 2165, 2166, 2167, 2168, 2169, 2170, 2171 and 2172 of 2009 (O&M) barred by time by 749,736 & 734 days along with application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs.

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 21667-74 of 2014 @ CC Nos. 11413-11420 of 2014 Entitled Punjab State Etc. Etc. Versus Sulakhan Singh Etc. Etc. arising out of common followed Judgment was directed on 04.08.2014 by Hon'ble The Chief Justice, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rohinton Fali Nariman. SLPs are pending after notice(Copy of order dated 04.08.2014 is enclosed herewith).

It is further submitted that notice in SLP (C) Nos. 31715-31718 of 2014 @ CC Nos. 18282-18285 of 2014 Entitled Punjab State & Ors. Versus Ashok Kumar & Ors. Etc. Etc. arising out of common followed Judgment was directed on 19.11.2014 by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil R. Dave and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kurian Joseph. SLPs are pending after notice(Copy of order dated 19.11.2014 is enclosed herewith).

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip