

SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter

Listed on

Court No.

Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 3911 OF
2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Geeta Devi

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 19.09.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" The learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed further one week's time to file the proof of cost of Rs.1,000/-, directed to be deposited vide order dated 30th April, 2014."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioners has not filed proof of deposit of the cost of Rs.1,000/- till date.

The default on the part of the Counsel for the petitioners in the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip