

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
18183-18201/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1805/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1778/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1780/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1782/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1785/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1788/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1790/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1791/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1798/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1801/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1804/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1815/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1816/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1820/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1821/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2575/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1794/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1811/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1812/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 27/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to furnish fresh and correct addresses of respondent nos. 4 to 6 in special leave petition (C) No. 18199/2012 and respondent no. 4 in special leave petition (c) No. 18201/2012.

(Ashwani Kumar)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

