

ITEM NO.20 + 51

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015  
CC No(s). 4664-4678/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2943/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2944/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2945/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2946/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2947/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2948/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2949/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2751/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2753/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2755/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2757/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2759/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2752/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2754/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2756/2001,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2758/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHUHAR SINGH ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 5177 of 2015

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

S.L.P.(C) No.....(CC No.No(s). 4664-4678/2015):

Issue notice in the application(s) for condonation of delay as also in the special leave petitions.

S.L.P. (C) No. .... (CC No.No(s).5177/2015) :

Issue notice in the application(s) for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution, for substitution, delay in filing SLP as also in the special leave petition.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER