

SECTION IVB

Listed on 23.07.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 16

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 3911 OF
2013 AND 4342-4346 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Geeta Devi

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (C) No. 3911/2013

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.02.2014, when inter alia following Order was passed:-

"SLP(C) No.3911/2013

Despite specific directions passed on the last date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

The office report on default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 9.4.2014."

It is submitted that as per above direction, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) on 15.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Proof of deposition of costs of Rs.1,000/- has not been furnished despite several opportunities.

Costs of Rs.1000/- is increased to Rs.2000/- which is to be deposited within four weeks from today.

If the proof of deposition of costs is not furnished within four weeks from today, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to Court."

It is submitted that Counsel has complied the above mentioned order as show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 24.03.2015. Neither A.D. card nor unserved

cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 4342-4346/2014

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.04.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" SLP(C) No.4342/2014

Service of all four respondents is incomplete. The Ld.Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

SLP(C) No.4343/2014

Service with respect to all the respondents is complete but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) Nos.4344-4346/2014

Service of three respondents in SLP(C) No.4344, sole respondent in SLP(C) No.4345/2014 and both the respondents in SLP(C) No.4346/2014 is still incomplete. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 23.7.2015."

SLP (C) No. 4342 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service of all the 4 respondents.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on all respondents.

SLP (C) No. 4343 of 2014

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance behalf of all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 4344-4346 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service of all the respondent.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on all the respondents in all matters.

Service position of each matter is as follows;

SLP Nos.	Total Resp	V/A	A.D. Card	Unservd Resp.	Remarks
4342/14	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
4343/14	4	-	1,3,4	-	R-2 deleted, Complete
4344/14	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
4345/14	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
4346/14	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip