

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3911/2013

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4342-4346/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.3911/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on the sole respondent within four weeks time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NOS. 4342, 4344-4346 of 2014
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.25

12:18:41 IST
Reason:

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet to take steps to

effect service on the respondents of all these petitions. Be
taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Item No.16

SLP(C) NO.4343/2014

Service of the respondents is complete but none has
entered appearance. This matter stands complete. However, to

be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

List again on 22.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar