

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos. 18183-18201/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1805/2001, in RFA No. 1778/2001, in RFA No. 1780/2001, in RFA No. 1782/2001, in RFA No. 1785/2001, in RFA No. 1788/2001, in RFA No. 1790/2001, in RFA No. 1791/2001, in RFA No. 1798/2001, in RFA No. 1801/2001, in RFA No. 1804/2001, in RFA No. 1815/2001, in RFA No. 1816/2001, in RFA No. 1820/2001, in RFA No. 1821/2001, in RFA No. 2575/2001, in RFA No. 1794/2001, in RFA No. 1811/2001, in RFA No. 1812/2001 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners and learned

counsel for the State of Punjab. As prayed for, two weeks'

Signature Not Verified

time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.08.08
11:09:39 IST
Reason:

furnish fresh and correct addresses of respondent nos.4 to

6 in Special Leave Petition No. 18199/2012 and respondent

2

no.4 in Special Leave Petition No.18201/2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is also directed

to deposit the requisite court fees in the court, as

indicated in the office report, in the meantime.

It is made clear that if compliance of the order is not made within the time so granted, the petitions shall be dismissed qua respondent nos.4 to 6 in Special Leave Petition No. 18199/2012 and respondent no.4 in Special Leave Petition No.18201/2012.

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master