

SECTION IVB

Listed on 22.09.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 18

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 3911 OF
2013 AND 4342-4346 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Geeta Devi

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 23.07.2015, when the following
Order was passed:-

" SLP(C) NO.3911/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to
take fresh steps to effect service on the
sole respondent within four weeks time.
Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NOS. 4342, 4344-4346 of 2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
yet to take steps to effect service on the
respondents of all these petitions. Be
taken within four weeks time. Notices
thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.4343/2014

Service of the respondents is
complete but none has entered appearance.
This matter stands complete. However, to be
listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith
connected matters.

List again on 22.9.2015."

SLP(C) NO.3911/2013

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner,
instead of filing spare copy of SLP for issuance of show
cause notice to unserved sole respondent, has on
10.8.2015 filed a letter requesting therein for dasti

notice and the same was placed before the Ld. Registrar (IV-B) and show cause notice for Dasti service has been issued on 19.09.2015.

Service of show cause notice is awaited.

SLP (C) Nos. 4342, 4344-4346 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to effect service on the respondents in all the above mentioned matters.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

SLP (C) No. 4343 of 2014

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance behalf of all the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Service position of each matter is as follows;

SLP Nos.	Total Resp	V/A	A.D. Card	Unserved Resp.	Remarks
4342/14	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
4343/14	4	-	1,3,4	-	R-2 deleted, Complete
4344/14	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
4345/14	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
4346/14	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip