

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3911/2013

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 4342-4346/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.3911/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested some more time to take appropriate steps to effect service on the sole respondent. Be taken within four weeks time. Notice
Signature Not Verified

thereafter be issued.
Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.28
13:38:07 IST
Reason:

Item No.18

SLP(C) No. 4342-4346/2014

Fresh steps to effect service on all the respondents in SLP(C) No.4342, 4344-4346 of 2014 have also to be taken by the petitioner herein. Be taken within four weeks time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

In SLP(C) No.4343/2014, service upon respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 is complete but none has entered appearance. Name of respondent no.2 stands deleted vide order of the Hon'ble Court.

Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matter.

List again on 14.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar