

SECTION IV B

Listed on 24.09.2015

Court No. 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-16

(Applications for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21667-74
OF 2014.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-20

(Applications for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21676-85
OF 2014.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-28

(Applications for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
21705-718 OF 2014.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22-42

(Applications for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21722-42
OF 2014.

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-32

(Applications for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21744-59
OF 2014.

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sulakhan Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014 alongwith the connected matter when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and so also special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is permitted."

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued to the respondents by Registered A.D. Post as well as by Dasti in all the matters. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in all the five matters.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 18.05.2015, 19.5.2015, 2.6.2015 and 29.06.2015 filed separate applications for stay of further proceedings in Execution petitions. The said I.A.s have been registered as I.A. Nos. 9-16 in SLP (C) No. 21667-74, I.A No. 15-28 in SLP (C) No. 21705-18, I.A. No, 22-42 in SLP (C) No. 21722-42 and I.A. No. 17-32 in SLP (C) No. 21744-59/2014.

The Interlocutory Applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh/chetan

SECTION IV B

Listed on 24.09.2015

Court No. 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9-16

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21667-74
OF 2014.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-8

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-20

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21676-85
OF 2014.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-10

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 15-28

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.
21705-718 OF 2014.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-14

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 22-42

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21722-43
OF 2014.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-21

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 17-32

(Application for Stay)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21744-59
OF 2014.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-16

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

The State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sulakhan Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.08.2014 alongwith the connected matters when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and so also special leave petitions returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process is permitted.”

Accordingly, show cause notice has been issued to the respondents by Registered A.D. Post as well as by Dasti. Counsel for the petitioners has not filed affidavit with proof of dasti service so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete in all the five matters.

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has on 18.05.2015 and 29.06.2015 filed application for stay of further proceedings in Execution petition. The said I.A. has been registered as I.A. Nos. 9-16 in SLP (C) No. 21667-74, I.A No. 15-28 in SLP (C) No. 21705-18, I.A. No, 22-42 in SLP (C) No. 21782-42 and I.A. No. 17-32 in SLP (C) No. 21744-59/2014.

The I.A.s are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR