

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 9-16 of 2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(C) No(s). 21667-21674/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/12/2011 in RFA No. 349/2004,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1554/2003,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 2662/2003,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1549/2003,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1550/2003,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1551/2003,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1552/2003,20/12/2011 in RFA No. 1553/2003 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULAKHAN SINGH ETC ETC  
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

with

I.A. Nos. 11-20 in SLP(C) No. 21676-21685 of 2014  
(With appln. for stay)

I.A. Nos. 15-28 in SLP(C) No. 21705-21718 of 2014  
(With appln. for stay)

I.A. Nos. 22-42 in SLP(C) No. 21722-21742 of 2014  
(With appln. for stay)

I.A. Nos. 17-32 in SLP(C) No. 21744-21759 of 2014  
(With appln. for stay)

I.A. Nos. 31-45 in SLP(C) No. 8989-9003 of 2015  
(With appln. for stay)

Date : 29/09/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG, (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, we direct that 1/3rd of the enhanced amount shall be deposited by the petitioners within four weeks from today with the Trial Court and the said amount shall be permitted to be withdrawn by the claimant(s) upon furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

In view of the above order, these I.As are disposed of.

List the special leave petitions in the month of October, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master