

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3911/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
20/12/2011 in RFA No. 274/1993 passed by the High Court Of
Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEETA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11972-11975/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11978-11988/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4342-4346/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21676-21685/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and Interim
Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21691-21702/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP , stay and Interim
Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 21705-21718/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and Interim
Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21722-21742/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and Interim
Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21744-21759/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and Interim

Signature Not Verified

Relief)

Digitally signed by

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.12.01

15:59:51 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 25630-25647/2014

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

2

SLP(C) No. 25649-25665/2014

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25666-25683/2014

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25684-25700/2014

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25701-25718/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 25612-25628/2014
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 30215-30232/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 33841-33849/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33851-33853/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33854-33863/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34171-34180/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34153-34168/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33874-33889/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33823-33838/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30191-30194/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Interim Relief)

3

SLP(C) No. 9098/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8989-9003/2015
(With appln. for c/delay in filing/refiling SLP and Interim Relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 21667-21674/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23639-23641/2012

SLP(C) No. 18183-18201/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 33394-33399/2012
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 236-241/2013
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report)

SLP(C) No. 243-251/2013
(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 1332/2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1469/2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 01/12/2015 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya soni, Adv.
 Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.
 Ms. Bhavna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

4

 Mr. Parmod Kohli, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.S. Manhas, Adv.
 Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

 Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.

 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused letter, dated 30.11.2015.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing
additional documents.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar