

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
18183-18201/2012

No(s).

RAM SINGH & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 10/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP nos. 18199-18200 & 18201 have been dismissed a  
gainst

respondents nos 4-6 and respondent no. 4 respectively. Respo  
ndent

nos. 1-3 in all the matters have already filed counter affidavit

but vakalatnama is defective because of defective court  
fee.

Defects be cured within two weeks' time.

List on 10.3.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(PAWAN DEV KO

TWAL)  
Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.02.13

Registrar

11:16:37 IST

Reason: