

SECTION IVB

Listed on 26.02.2016

Court No.11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No. 3

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23639-23641, 18183-201, 33394-99 of 2012, 236-241, 243-251, 1332, 1469, 3911, 11972-75 & 11978-88 OF 2013, 4342-4346, 21676-85, 21691-702, 21705-08, 21722-42, 21744-759, 25630-647, 25649-65, 25666-83, 25684-700, 25701-718, 25612-625, 30215-232, 33841-49, 33851-53, 33854-63, 34171-80, 34153-68, 33874-89, 33823-38, 30191-94 OF 2014, 9098, 8989-903 OF 2015, 21667-21674 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP (C) Nos. 3911/2013  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 in SLP (C) No. 236-241/2013  
(Application for permission to file Additional Document)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 in SLP (C) No. 1332/2013  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.5 in SLP (C) No. 1469/2013  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7 in SLP(C) No. 23641/2012  
(Application for intervention)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.6 in SLP (C) No. 23641/2012  
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-10 in SC. No. 21676-85/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-12 in SC. No. 21691-702/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-14 in SC. No. 21705-718/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-21 in SC. No. 21722-742/14  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-16 in SC. No. 21744-59/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-18 in SC. No. 25701-718/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.19-36 in SC. No. 25701-18/14  
(Applications for permission to file Additional grounds)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.37 & 38 in SC. 25701-718/14  
(Applications for permission to place on record additional document)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-16 in SC. No. 34153-68/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-16 in SC. No. 33874-89/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-10 in SC. No. 33854-63/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-4 in SC. No. 30191-94/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-8 in SC. No. 21667-74/14  
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-18 in SC. No. 30215-32/14  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-9 in SC. No. 33841-49/14  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-3 in SC. No. 33851-53/14  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-16 in SC. No. 33823-38/14  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP (C) No. 9098/15  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2 in SLP (C) No. 9098/15  
(Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 & 3)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 in SLP (C) No. 9098/15  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 in SLP (C) No. 9098/15  
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1-15 & 16-30 in SC. 8989-9003/15  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 31-45 in SC. 8989-9003/15  
(Application for Stay)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in SC.18183-201/12  
(Application for permission to file additional document)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. in SC.18183-201/12  
(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Hoshiar Singh (D) Thr.  
Lrs & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Petitioner(s)

**Versus**

State of Punjab & Ors. Etc. Etc.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.12.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ Perused letter, dated 30.11.2015.  
Two weeks' time is granted for filing additional documents.  
List after two weeks.”

It is submitted that no additional documents have been filed in any of the matters.

**Matters filed by Government Body**

3911 11972-75, 11978-88 OF 2013, 4342-4346 OF 2014, 21667-74, 21676-85, 21691-702, 21705-718, 21722-42, 21744-59, 25630-47, 25649-65, 25666-83, 25684-700, 25701-718, 25612-28, 30215-32, 33841-49, 33251-53, 33854-63, 34171-80, 34153-168, 33874-89, 33823-38 AND 30191-94 OF 2014, 9098 OF 2015 AND 8989-9003 OF 2015.

Service position of each matters is as follows;

SLP (C) No. 3911/2013

SLP	Total Resp.	V/A	Dasti	A.D	U/S	C/A	Remarks
3911/13	Sole	-	-	-	Sole	-	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 11972-11975/2013

SLP No	Total resp.	V/A filed	A.D Cards	Unservd	Remarks
11972/13	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
11973/13	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
11974/13	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
11975/13	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 11978-11988/2013

SLP No	Total resp.	V/A filed	A.D Cards received	Neither AD/US cover	C/A	Remarks
11978	8	1-6 & 8		7	Filed	Incomplete
11979	11	1, 2, 8		3-7, 9-11	-	Incomplete
11980	R-1(i) to (iii)	R-1(i) to (iii)			-	Complete
11981	12	1,4-7,9	2,3,8, 10-12		-	Complete
11982	178	2,11,14-16,21-27,29,32,34,35,37,41,42,52,66,70-72,74,76,80-85,87,95,104-110,118-121,124-128,130,137,140,144,145,147-151,153-155,159,173,174	1,3-13,17,33,36,49,54,67-69,73,75,90-94,96-100,111,113,115-117,122,129,141-143,146,152,161,162,168-172	18-20,28,30,31,38-40,43-48,50-51,53,55-65,77-79,86,88,89,101-103,112,114,123,131-136,138-139,156-158,160,163-167,175-178	-	Incomplete
11983	1(i), 2(i-iii), 3, 4(i-iv), 5-10	2(i-iii) 4(i-iv)		R-1(i),3, 5-10,	-	Incomplete
11984	21	1-6 & 8	18	7,9-17,19-21	-	Incomplete
11985	3		1-3		-	Complete/no appearance

SLP No	Total resp.	V/A filed	A.D Cards received	Neither AD/US cover	C/A	Remarks
11986		1(i) & (ii), 2(i) & (ii), 3, 5	R-1(i), R-2(i) & (ii), 3,5	4	-	Incomplete
11987	2	1,2			-	Complete
11988	3	1-3			-	Complete

It is submitted that pursuant to Ld. Registrar's Court order dated 18.10.2013, instead of filing spare copies of SLP in SLP (C) Nos. 11978-88/2013, Mr. Kuldip Singh, Counsel for the petitioner has on 27.08.2014 filed an application for substituted service for service of show cause notice through Executing Court i.e. the learned Additional District Judge, Pathankot but the same is defective and barred by 305 days as Ld. Registrar had granted only one week time for taking steps.

SLP (C) No. 4342-46/2014

SLP Nos.	Total Resp	V/A	A.D. Card	Unserved Resp.	Remarks
4342/14	4	1-4	-		Complete
4343/14	4	-	1,3,4	-	R-2 deleted, Complete
4344/14	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
4345/14	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
4346/14	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 21667-74/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21667	4	4	1,3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Incomplete (R. No. 2 Dead)

<b>SLP NO.</b>	<b>Total resp.</b>	<b>Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither AD card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
21668	4 (R.Nos.1 to 3 are common)	-	1,3,4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Incomplete (Respondent No. 2 Dead)
21669	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
21670	10	-	2-10 (counter affidavit filed on behalf of R-7 only)	1	Incomplete
21671	10 (All Respondents are common)	-	2-10 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21672	3 (All Respondents are common)	-	2-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21673	5	4-5	-	1-3	Incomplete
21674	3 (All Respondents are common)	-	1,3 (counter affidavit not filed)	2	Incomplete (Respondent No. 2 Dead)

SLP (C) Nos. 21676-85/2014

<b>SLP NO.</b>	<b>Total resp.</b>	<b>Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither AD card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
21676	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No.1 only)	-	Complete

<b>SLP NO.</b>	<b>Total resp.</b>	<b>Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither AD card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
21677	7	-	1 to 6 (counter affidavit not filed)	7	Incomplete
21678	10	-	1 to 10 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21679	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
21680	5 (All respondent are common)	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21681	4	-	2-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,4	Incomplete
21682	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
21683	4	2-4	-	1	Incomplete
21684	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21685	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.21691-702/14

Service position of each matters is as under:-

<b>SLP No.</b>	<b>Total RRs.</b>	<b>Service Thr. Regd. A.D./Dasti</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither Cards nor unserved received</b>	<b>A.D. nor cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
21691	2	1	2 (Counter affidavit not filed)	-		Complete

SLP No.	Total RRs.	Service Thr. Regd. A.D./Dasti	V/A	Neither Cards unserved received	A.D. nor cover	Remarks
21692	2	-	1-2 (Counter affidavit filed on behalf of R-1 but counter affidavit not filed on behalf of R-2)	-		Complete
21693	1	1	-	-		Complete
21694	8	-	-	1-8		Incomplete
21695	1	-	-	1		Incomplete
21696	2	-	-	1-2		Incomplete
21697	1 (Common Resp.)	1	-	-		Complete
21698	16	-	4, 5, 10-12, 14-16 (Counter affidavit not filed)	1-3, 6-9 & 13		Incomplete
21699	5	-	-	1-5		Incomplete
21700	1	-	1 (Counter affidavit not filed)	-		Complete
21701	7	-	6-7 (Counter affidavit not filed)	1-5		Incomplete
21702	10	1, 9	-	2-8, 10		Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 21705-718/14

Service position of each matter is as under:

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of Card or service	A.D. or Dasti	V/A	Neither card unserved cover	AD nor	Remarks
21705	4	-		1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	4		Incomplete

<b>SLP NO.</b>	<b>Total resp.</b>	<b>Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither AD card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
21706	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
21707	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21708	4	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21709	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21710	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21711	1	-	1	-	Complete
21712	1	-	1	-	Complete
21713	6	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	6	Incomplete
21714	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21715	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21716	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21717	7	-	2-4 & 7 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,5-6	Incomplete

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21718	5	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.21722-21742/14

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21722	6	2	1,4,5,6 (counter affidavit not filed)	3	Incomplete
21723	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21724	1	-	1	-	Complete
21725	1	-	1	-	Complete
21726	6 (all respondents are common)	2	1,4,5,6 (counter affidavit not filed)	3	Incomplete
21727	6 (R.No. 1-4&6 are common)	2	1,4,6 (counter affidavit not filed)	3,5	Incomplete
21728	7	-	1& 3 to 7 (counter affidavit not filed)	2	Incomplete
21729	3	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	1-2	Incomplete
21730	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21731	4	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	3-4	Incomplete

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserve d cover	Remarks
21732	1	-	1	-	Complete
21733	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21734	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
21735	3	-	1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21736	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21737	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
21738	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21739	5	-	1-5 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21740	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
21741	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21742	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos. 21744-21759/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
21744	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
21745	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21746	3	-	1-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

21747	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21748	3	3	1,2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
21749	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
21750	5	1	-	-	Complete
21751	8	3,4,6,7	-	1,2,5,8	Incomplete
21752	7 (respondent Nos.1-2 are common)	3	7 (counter affidavit not filed)	4-6	Incomplete
21753	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
21754	2 (respondent No.2 common)	-	2	1	Incomplete
21755	6 (respondent Nos.1-2 are common)	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
21756	3 (all respondents are common)	2-3	-	1	Incomplete
21757	8 (respondent No.5 common)	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
21758	11	-	3,4,6,7, 9-11 (counter affidavit not filed)	1,2,5&8	Incomplete
21759	9	-	1-9 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP (C) Nos.25630-25647/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
25630	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25631	5	-	1-4	5	Incomplete
25632	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25633	5	-	1-5	-	Complete
25634	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25635	2	-	2	1	Incomplete
25636	2	-	1-2	-	Complete
25637	1	-	1	-	Complete
25638	3	-	1-3	-	Complete
25639	8	-	3-7	1-2,8	Incomplete
25640	3	-	1-2	3	Incomplete
25641	1	-	1	-	Complete
25642	1	-	1	-	Complete
25643	4	-	3-4	1-2	Incomplete
25644	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25645	7	-	1-2	3-7	Incomplete
25646	1	-	1	-	Complete
25647	1	-	1	-	Complete

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate has on 12.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of LRs of Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 25643/2014. But application for substitution of LRs of Respondent No. 2 has not been filed by Advocate for the petitioner. However, name of the Advocate has been updated.

SLP (C) Nos. 25649-665/2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	Service of A.D. Card or Dasti service	V/A	Neither AD card nor unserved cover	Remarks
25649	4	-	1 (C/A not filed)	2-4	Incomplete
25650	2	-	2 (C/A not filed)	1	Incomplete
25651	12	-	1-4 (C/A not filed)	5-12	Incomplete
25652	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25653	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25654	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25655	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25656	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25657	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25658	2	-	1-2 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25659	1 (common)	-	-	1	Incomplete
25660	1	-	1 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25661	4	-	3-4 (C/A not filed)	1-2	Incomplete
25662	11	-	7-8 (C/A not filed)	1-6, 9-11	Incomplete
25663	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25664	4	-	2 & 4 (C/A not filed)	1&3	Incomplete
25665	16	-	2-8&10-16 (C/A not filed)	1,9	Incomplete

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate has on 12.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of LRs of Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 25650/2014. But Advocate for the petitioner has not filed

application for substitution of LRs of Respondent No. 2.  
However, name of the Advocate has been updated.

SLP(C) Nos. 25666-25683 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti	V/A	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received	Remarks
25666	2	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25667	3	-	1-2 (counter affidavit not filed)	3	Incomplete
25668	2	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	2	Incomplete
25669	5	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
25670	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25671	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25672	6	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	5-6	Incomplete
25673	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25674	4	-	2-3 (counter affidavit not filed)	1, 4	Incomplete
25675	1	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25676	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

25677	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25678	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25679	2	-	2 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25680	4	-	1-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete
25681	4	-	3-4 (counter affidavit not filed)	1-2	Incomplete
25682	2	-	1 (counter affidavit not filed)	1	Incomplete
25683	1	-	1(counter affidavit not filed)	-	Complete

SLP(C) Nos. 25684-25700 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

<b>SLP(C) No.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25684	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25685	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25686	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25687	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25688	9	-	-	1-9	Incomplete
25689	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25690	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25691	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25692	17	8, 12	-	1-7, 9-11, 13-17	Incomplete
25693	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25694	8	-	5-6	1-4, 7,8	Incomplete
25695	8	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
25696	7	-	-	1-7	Incomplete

<b>SLP(C) No.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25697	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25698	9	-	-	1-9	Incomplete
25699	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25700	6 R-1 to 4 & 6 (common)	-	-	1-6	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 25701-25718 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

<b>SLP(C) No.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25701	1	-	1 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25702	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25703	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25704	2	-	1-2 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25705	3	-	1-3 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25706	8	-	1-8 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25707	5	-	1-4 (C/A not filed)	5	Incomplete
25708	5	-	1-5 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25709	2	-	1-2 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25710	1	-	1 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25711	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

<b>SLP (C) No.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>Neither A.D. Card nor unservd cover</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
25712	1	-	1 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25713	4	-	2-4 (C/A not filed)	-	Incomplete (R.No. 1 Dead) (I.A. for substitution not filed)
25714	1	-	1 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25715	7	-	1-5&7 (counter affidavit not filed)	6	Incomplete
25716	1	-	1 (C/A not filed)	-	Complete
25717	2	-	2 (C/A not filed)	1	Incomplete
25718	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

It is submitted that Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 25704/2014. Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the said Counter Affidavit. The said Counter Affidavit and Rejoinder Affidavit have been included in the Paper Books. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Counsel for the petitioners has filed Application for permission to file Additional grounds. The said application has been registered as I.A. Nos. 19-36. Counsel for Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 25701/2014 has filed Counter Affidavit in I.A Nos. 19-36 in SLP (C) No. 25701/14 and Counsel for the petitioner has also filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit in I.A. Nos. 19-36 in SLP (C) No.

25701/14 with the permission of the Hon'ble Court. The said documents have been included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate for the petitioner has on 16.02.2016 and 24.02.2016 filed two separate applications for permission to place on record additional documents (I.A. Nos. 37 & 38) in SLP (C) No. 25701/2014. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 25612-25628 of 2014

Service position of each matters is as under :-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	Service Through Registered A.D. Post/Dasti	V/A	Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover	Remarks
25612	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25613	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25614	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25615	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25616	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25617	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25618	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25619	6	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
25620	5	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
25621	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25622	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25623	3	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
25624	1	-	-	1	Incomplete
25625	2	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
25626	8	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
25627	4	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
25728	1	-	-	1	Incomplete

SLP (C) No.33823-38 of 2014

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP No.	Total resp.	V/A filed	C/A	AD card	Neither AD card / unservd cover	C/A	Remarks
33823	6	1	-	-	2-6	-	Incomplete

33824	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
33825	5	1-3	-	-	4-5	-	Incomplete
33826	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33827	7	-	-	-	1-7	-	Incomplete
33828	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33829	7	1-6	-	-	7	-	Incomplete
33830	6	2,4	-	-	1,3,5-6	-	Incomplete
33831	3	1-3	-	-	-	-	Complete
33832	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33833	1	1	-	-	-	-	Complete
33834	2	1-2	-	-	-	-	Complete
33835	6	1-6	-	-	-	-	Complete
33836	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33837	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete
33838	1	-	-	-	1	-	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 33841-33849 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

<b>SLP(C) No.</b>	<b>Total Resp.</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>C/A</b>	<b>A.D</b>	<b>Unservd</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
3384	8	-	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
33842	3	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33843	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33844	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33845	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33846	11	-	-	-	1-11	Incomplete
33847	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33848	23	-	-	-	1-23	Incomplete
33849	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 33851-33853 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

<b>SLP(C) No.</b>	<b>Total resp.</b>	<b>V/A</b>	<b>C/A</b>	<b>A.D</b>	<b>Unservd</b>	<b>Remarks</b>
33851	6	-	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
33852	5	-	-	-	1-5	Incomplete
33853	5	-	-	-	1-5	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos.33854-33863 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unservd	Remarks
33854	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33855	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33856	5	1-4	-	-	5	Incomplete
33857	9	-	-	-	1-9	Incomplete
33858	3	3	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33859	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33860	8	-	-	-	1-8	Incomplete
33861	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33862	6	-	-	-	1-6	Incomplete
33863	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 30215-30232 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unservd	Remarks
30215	5	1-3,5	-	-	4	Incomplete
30216	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30217	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30218	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
30219	7	1-6	-	-	7	Incomplete
33220	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33221	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33222	2	1-2	-	-	-	complete
33223	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33224	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33225	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
33226	1	1	-	-	-	complete
33227	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
33228	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33229	3	1	-	-	2-3	Incomplete
33230	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33231	3	1-3	-	-	-	complete
33232	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete

SLP(C) Nos. 33874-33889 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unservd	Remarks
33874	3	1-3	-	-	-	Complete
33875	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
33876	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33877	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
33878	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33879	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33880	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33881	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33882	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
33883	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33884	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
33885	13	2, 3, 4, 8, 9, 10, 11	-	-	1, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13	Incomplete
33886	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
33887	2	1	-	-	2	Incomplete
33888	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
33889	3	1-3	-	-	-	Complete

SLP(C) Nos. 34153-34168 of 2014

Service position of the matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unservd	Remarks
34153	3	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
34154	2	2	-	-	1	Incomplete
34155	1	1	-	-	-	Complete
34156	4	1, 3	-	-	2, 4	Incomplete
34157	7	1-6	-	-	7	Incomplete
34158	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34159	4	1-4	-	-	-	Complete
34160	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
34161	5	2-5	-	-	1	Incomplete
34162	1	1	-	-	-	Complete

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D	Unserved	Remarks
34163	1	-	-	-	-	Incomplete
34164	2	1-2	-	-	-	Complete
34165	3	2, 3	-	-	1	Incomplete
34166	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34167	3	-	-	-	1-3	Incomplete
34168	9	1, 3, 6	-	-	2, 4, 5, 7-9	Incomplete

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate has on 12.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of some respondents but the same is defective as names/position of the said respondents has not been mentioned below their signatures/thumb impressions. Counsel has not removed the defects despite this Registry's letter. Hence, name of the Advocate has not been updated.

SLP (C) Nos.34171-34180 of 2014

Service position of the matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total resp.	V/A filed	C/A	AD card received	Neither AD card/unserved cover	Remarks
34171	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34172	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
34173	4	-	-	-	1-4	Incomplete
34174	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34175	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34176	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34177	1	-	-	-	1	Incomplete
34178	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34179	2	-	-	-	1-2	Incomplete
34180	11	-	-	-	1-11	Incomplete

It is submitted that Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate has on 12.01.2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance in SLP (C) No. 34180/2014. But the same is defective as positions of the respondents have not been mentioned

below their signatures and some of the respondents are not party respondents in the SLP. The said Advocate has also filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of LRs of Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 34175/2014. But no application for substitution of LRs has been filed by either of the Advocate. Ms. Shilpa Singh, Advocate has not cured the defects in the above said vakalatnama & Memo of appearance. Hence, her name has not been updated so far.

SLP (C) Nos.30191-94 of 2014

Service position of the matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total respondent	V/A filed	C/A	AD card received	Neither card unserved	AD nor	Remarks
30191	1	-	-	-	1		Incomplete
30192	1	-	-	-	1		Incomplete
30193	1	-	-	-	1		Incomplete
30194	2	-	-	-	1-2		Incomplete

SLP (C) No. 9098/2015

Service position is as under:-

SLP No.	Total Resp	V/A	A.D. Card	Unserved Resp.	Remarks
9098/15	1(i-v) 2, 3(i-iv), 4	-	-	-	Incomplete

SLP (C) Nos. 8989-9003/2005

SLP Nos.	Total Resp.	Remarks
8989	1	Incomplete
8990	3	Incomplete
8991	3	Incomplete
8992	8	Incomplete
8993	1	Incomplete
8994	1	Incomplete
8995	3	Incomplete
8996	9	Incomplete

8997	4	Incomplete
8998	12	Incomplete
8999	7	Incomplete
9000	5	Incomplete
9001	17	Incomplete
9002	3	Incomplete
9003	8	Incomplete

**Matters filed by Private Parties:**

236-241, 243-51, 1332 and 1469 of 2013, 23639-641 of 2012, 18183-201 of 2013 and 33394-399 of 2012

Service positions of each matters is as follows;

SLP	Total Resp.	V/A	Dasti	A.D	U/S	C/A	Remarks
236-41/13	3 (Common)	1-3	-	-	-	Filed	Complete
243-51/13	3 (common in all SLP) (R-4 only in Sc. 249/13 deleted)	1-3	-	-	-	Filed	Complete
1332/13	3	1-3	-	-	-	Filed	Complete
1469/13	3	1-3	-	-	-	Filed	Complete

**SLP(C) Nos. 23639-23641/2012**

Service position of each matters as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/a	A.D Card	Neither A.D nor unserved Cover	Remarks
23639/12	3	1-3	2	-	Complete C/A filed
23640/12	3	1-3	2	-	Complete C/A filed
23641/12	5	1-5	2,4,5	-	Complete C/A filed

It is submitted that Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate has on 28.06.2013 filed an application for intervention

alongwith Annexure A1-A5. Counsel has also filed an application for exemption from filing Official Translation of Annexures A-1 to A-5 in SLP (C) No. 23641/2012 only . Both the applications were listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 24.01.2014, When the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ Place the applications for intervention along with the Special Leave Petitions.”

SLP(C) Nos. 33394-99/2012

Service position of each matters is as under:-

SLP(C) No.	Total Resp.	V/a	A.D Card Received	Neither A.D nor unserve d Cover	Remarks
33394/12	1-3	1-3	-	-	Complete
33395/12	1-3	1-3	-	-	Complete
33396/12	1-3	1-3	-	-	Complete
33397/12	1-3	1-3	-	-	Complete
33398/12	1-3	1-3	-	-	Complete
33399/12	1-4	1-3	-	-	R-4 is reported to be dead. Counsel for Petitioner has not taken fresh steps to bring the LRs. on record

SLP(C) Nos.18183-201/2012

The service position is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total Resp.	Neither A.D. nor Unserve d cover	A.D. card	Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance
18183	3			Common respondent nos. 1 to 3 in all matters and also filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf (Complete)
18184	3			-do-
18185	3			-do-
18186	3			-do-
18187	3			-do-
18188	3			-do-

SLP NO.	Total Resp.	Neither A.D. nor A.D. card	Unserved cover	Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance
18189	3			-do-
18190	3			-do-
18191	3			-do-
18192	3			-do-
18193	3			-do-
18194	3			-do-
18195	3			-do-
18196	3			-do-
18197	3			-do-
18198	3			-do-
18199	6	SLP is dismissed qua R.Nos. 4 to 6 vide Hon'ble Court's (In Chambers) order dated 05.08.2015	2,3	
18200	3			Common V/A filed (complete)
18201	4	SLP is dismissed qua R.No. 4 vide Hon'ble Court's (In Chambers) order dated 05.08.2015	2,3	

It is submitted that Vakalatnama filed by Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate on behalf of common respondent nos. 1 to 3 in all the matters is still defective for the reason that deficit court fee of Rs. 144/- has not been filed till date. He has also filed counter affidavit on behalf of all these three respondents.

It is further submitted that Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application permission to file additional document and an application for exemption from filing Official Translation. However, the same are defective for the reason that copy of the same is not served on the other Advocate appearing in the matter. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Parashan, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.  
Mr. O. P. Bhandani, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip